,
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 100-120-101
Issue 7, March 1970
AT&TCo Standard
HANDSETS (DIAL HAND TEST SETS)
DESCRIPTION

2.09 A capacitor is mounted in the handle of the
set and provision is also made for mounting
two nonlock ing pushbutton type keys within the
handle. The key buttons extend from the sides
of the handle and when depressed are flush with
the surface of the handle. A resistor is mounted
in the handle of the D-81763 and D-158318 handsets.
2.10 When desired, the cords may be removed
from the connecting block and two D-97530
cord tips may be inserted. This permits the use
of other cdrd combinations which are equipped with
360-type tools.
2.11 A D-96823 key-locking slider is available for
use with these sets . This slider which is
Page 4
shown in Fig. 9 provides a means for holding the
C button operated. The slider is arranged to grip
the handset handle with sufficient pressure so it
will not slide out of position. The slider can be
moved a long the handle without interfering with
the operation of the R key.
2.12 Table B shows the differences in equipment
features of the various handsets.
3. CIRCUIT FEATURES
1013A and 1014A Handsets
3.01 A schemat ic of the sets is shown in Fig . 10
and 11.
3.02 When the MON-TALK switch is operated to
the MON position, the receiver is bridged
across the line in se r ies with a capacitor and a
high turns ratio transformer. The handsets (in
the monitoring condition) introduce virtually no
bridg ing loss or phase shift for any frequency in
the voice band. This permits monitoring on all
ISS 7, SECTION 100-120- 101
TABLE A
EQUIPMENT FEATURES OF l0H-TYPE , 1013A , AND 1014A HANDSETS
CODE CODE CORD
OF OF TERMINATES PRINCIPAL SEE
SET CORD IN APPLICATION NOTE
1011B W2BT P-16E167 Outside Plant -
Test Clips
l0llC W2DB KS-6780 General Use 1
Connect-
ing Clip
1011D W2CK 310 Plug Panel and
Crossbar
Offices
1011E W2CL 240A Plug Step-by-Ste p 2,4
and Commu-
nity Dial
Offices, Step-
by-Step
Intertoll
Dialing, and
Dial PBX
1011F W3AA 325A or Crossbar 3,4
351A P lug Offices
1011G H2A 346A Plug General Use 5
1013A H2B P-16E 167 Outside Pla nt
Test Clips
1014A H2C 346A Plug General Use 5
message, WADS, TWX, program, or high speed
data transmission facilities, without interrupting
service.
3.03 When the MON-TALK switch is operated to
the TALK position, the Lalking circuit bridge
impedance is low and considerable loss is introduced